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Cold Springs Industrial Park -
Lot 9



Broker Price Opinion
Property: COLD SPRINGS INDUSTRIAL PARK PHASE 2, LOT 9, ACRES 3.76
 
The following information was used to evaluate this property:
 

The Property is located in Van Alstyne, Grayson County, Texas, at the southern edge of the City’s current
development. 
While property values are much higher in McKinney/Melissa, the fast growth of the 75 corridor virtually insures
future valuation increases.
The property is generally flat and located along Industrial Parkway, in a non-retail area of the City, on a new concrete
street running roughly north/south, east of Highway 5 and north of FM 375 (Jackson Rd).
The Property has access to City Sanitary Sewer and Water facilities. A 12” water line is located on the West side of
Industrial Parkway. Sanitary sewer is located at the NWC corner of the property. 
The Property was recently annexed into the City of Van Alstyne and is Zoned MI2
MI2 is a very generous zoning category, allowing a wide variety of uses from Convenience Store to Restaurant to
Manufacturing to Storage to Office.
The Property is irregular making the southern tip’s development limited to parking, outside storage, detention, or
other non-building uses.

 
Evaluation
Demand for industrial-zoned land further south in McKinney is high and decreases as properties are located in more rural
settings - further away from business’s clients and business owner’s residences. Similar properties in denser areas would
sell in the $6-$8 range if located in non-retail areas, and $6-$12 psf if located in higher visibility areas, depending upon
access, signage, and other factors.  
We believe that the former values can be realized in the future as Van Alstyne grows and as similar tracts in McKinney,
Melissa and Anna become developed.
We are confident that there are very few, if any industrial zoned properties in the norther sector of DFW that have utilities
and roads offered for less than $4 psf – a reasonable floor for this property.
 
Summary and Recommendations:

We believe that an asking Price of $5.75 psf would be imminently reasonable based on net useable area, with perhaps
some discount for the approx. 25-acre tip at the south end. This price would send the appropriate signal of value and
allow room for negotiation.
Improve visibility from Highway 5 by adding view corridors (cutting trees) in the Railroad easement and adding
signage facing Highway 5.
Note that typical contracts for users integrate feasibility periods of 90-120 days and closing periods of 30 days. Pricing
then could be variable (e.g. higher price for more time).

 

 This represents an estimated sale price for this property. It is not the same as the opinion of value in an appraisal developed by
a licensed appraiser under the Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice.
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Population
Households
Families
Owner HHs
Median Household Income

less than $15,000
$15,000-$24,999
$25,000-$34,999
$35,000-$49,999
50,000-$74,999
75,000-$99,999
$75,000-$99,999
$150,000-$199,999
$200,000 or greater

Median Household Income
Average Household
Income
Per Capita Income

Population Households
Families Household Size
Owner Occupied Housing
Units Renter-occupied
Housing Units Median Age

1,270
1,281
1,218

1,040
683

2,170
2,318
1,951
1,393
694
368
147

9%
9%
8%
7%
5%

15%
16%
13%
9%
5%
3%
1%

2010
14,713
4,934

662
2.97

3,983
950
33.7

2.33%
2.59%
2.51%
2.77%
2.69%

501
395
479
786

1,927
1,360
2,478

1,221
937

$91,039
$114,475
$37,850

2,318
2,435
2,395
2,022
1,652
4,281
4,714
3,765
3,254
2,401
1,127
277

5%
4%
5%
8%

19%
14%
25%
12%
9%

8%
8%
8%
7%
5%

14%
15%
12%
11%
8%
4%
1%

30,641
10,085
7,898

3.03
8,313
1,772
35.5

STATE

2,682
2,751
2,775
2,297
1,802
5,099
5,179
4,081
3,299
2,616
1,443

363

442
352
421
752

1,896
1,471

3,078
1,770
1,282

$103,980
$130,982
$43,947

4%
3%
4%
7%

17%
13%
27%
15%
11%

8%
8%
8%
7%
5%

15%
15%
12%
10%
8%
4%
1%

0.77%
0.75%
0.68%
0.92%
2.70%

06/24/2024
Page 2 of 24

Prepared by Site To Do Business
Latitude: 33.40288

Longitude: -96.56277

2028
34,387
11,463
8,942

2.99
9,530
1,933
34.6

NATIONAL

SUMMARY DATA

POPULATION BY AGE

HOUSEHOLD BY INCOME

TRENDS: 2023 -2023 ANNUAL
RATE

2010

NUMBER PERCENT

NUMBER

AREA

PERCENT

2023

NUMBER PERCENT

2023

NUMBER

2028

NUMBER

PERCENT

PERCENT

Source: Esri, Esri-U.S. BLS, U.S. Census
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Male
Female

Total
Never Married
Married
Widowed
Divorced

Civilian Employed
Civilian Unemployed

Less than $50,000
$50,000-$99,999
$100,000-$149,999
$150,000-$199,999
$200,000-$249,999
$250,000-$299,999
$300,000-$399,999
$400,000-$499,999
$500,000-$749,999
$750,000-$999,999
$1,000,000-$1,499,999
Average Home Value

Housing Units
Owner-occupied Housing
Units Renter-occupied
Housing Units Vacant
Housing UnitsMedian Home Value

Per Capita Income
Median Age

5,310
81%
19%
7%

33.7

7,466
7,581

15,123
15,518

10,518
82%
18%
4%

$293,882
$37,850

35.5

3%
2%
3%
9%

20%
15%
25%

9%
11%
2%
1%

$337,505

1%
0%
0%
3%

15%
16%
33%
13%
15%
3%
1%

$390,505

16,897
17,490

23,493
5,589

14,728
1,225
1,951

15,541
274
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2028
11,766

83%
17%
3%

$345,203
$43,947

34.6

HOUSING UNIT SUMMARY

POPULATION BY SEX

POPULATIONS 15+ BY MARITAL STATUS

OWNER OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS BY VALUE

2010

2010

CIVILIAN POPULATION AGE 16+ IN THE LABOR FORCE

2023

2023

2023 2028

2028

2023

2023

Source: Esri, Esri-U.S. BLS, U.S. Census
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Total
Agriculture/Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade
Transportation/Utilities
Information
Finance/Insurance/Real Estate
Services
Public Administration

Total
White Collar
Management/Business/Financi
al Professional Administrative
Support Services Blue Collar
Farming/Forestry/Fishing
Farming/Fishing/Forestry
Construction/Extraction
Installation/Maintenance/Repai
r Production
Transportation/Material Moving

Total
Households with 1 Person
Households with 2+ People
Family Households

Husband-wife Families
With Related Children

Other Family (No Spouse Present)
Other Family with Male Householder

With Related Children
Other Family with Female Householder

With Related Children
Nonfamily Households
All Households with Children
Multigenerational Households
Unmarried Partner Households

Male-female
Same-sex

779
1,402
3,960
3,248
1,698
2,259

212
112

499
299
974

2,109
248
267
234

33

4,934
15.8%

84.2%
80.3%
65.8%
36.1%
14.4%
4.3%
2.7%
10.1%

7.1%
4.0%

46.3%
5.0%
5.4%
4.7%
0.7%

15,541
61.3%
16.5%
22.0%
11.2%

17.0%
21.7%
0.0%

0%
7.4%
2.0%
3.9%
8.3%
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2023
15,541

1.4%
9.7%
6.7%
5.1%

10.4%
6.6%
2.8%
9.4%

44.6%
3.3%

HOUSEHOLD BY TYPE

EMPLOYED POPULATION 16+ BY INDUSTRY

EMPLOYED POPULATION 16+ BY OCCUPATION

Source: Esri, Esri-U.S. BLS, U.S. Census




